
South Everett - Everett - Snohomish 
40 miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Exit McCollum Park going west on 128th Street W (use south sidewalk). 0.2 mi 
  0.2  At 3rd Ave light cross to north sidewalk and continue west. 0.2 mi 
  0.4 R Pick up Interurban Trail (before I-5) going north. 0.2 mi 
  0.6  Cross Bike Bridge over I-5 and continue north on Interurban Trail. 
  3.6 L 84th Street SE following bike trail signs. 0.5 mi 
 2 4.1 R 7th Avenue SE light under SR-526, right on Casino Road (for 75meters). 0.1 mi 
  4.2 R After bridge make immediate right returning to trail going north. 3.0 mi 
 3 7.2 R Exit trail at 44th Street and continue north using bike Colby Ave bike lane. 1.9 mi 
 4 9.1 L 23rd Street. 0.2 mi 
  9.3 R Grand Avenue. 0.5 mi 
 5 9.8  Grand Avenue Park - Viewing Spot for Naval Station Everett.  1.0 mi 
 6 10.8  Road bends right and becomes Alverson Blvd. 0.9 mi 
  11.5  American Legion Memorial Park - Viewing spot - restrooms in park. 
 7 11.7 R Cross Marine View Drive and pick up bike trail going east on other side. 1.7 mi 
 8 13.4 L After 14th Street, veer left onto E Grand Ave (E Marine View Drive). 1.3 mi 
 9 14.7 R Everett Ave, left on Harrison Ave and right on California Street. 0.3 mi 
 10 15.0   Becomes Highland Ave which curves to right to US-2 Trestle Bike Trail. 1.0 mi 
 11 16.0 R After crossing trestle bridge, exit trail going right on 43rd Avenue SE. 1.8 mi 
 12 17.8 L 52nd Street (Homeacres Road). 1.4 mi 
  19.2 R Swans Slough Road. 0.5 mi 
 13 19.7 L Rivershore Rd (Riverview Rd) which enters Snohomish as 2nd Street. 4.2 mi 
  23.9 R Veer right from 2nd to 1st Street after entering Snohomish. 0.2 mi 
 14 24.1  Downtown Snohomish - Mid Way Rest Point - Restrooms. 
 14 24.1  Exit town west on 1st Avenue as you entered. 0.2 mi 
  24.3 L Avenue D, cross river and turn right on Lowell Snohomish River Road. 6.0 mi 
  30.3 R After RR tracks, right on Zillah Street (1st Avenue). 0.1 mi 
  30.4 R 2nd Avenue which becomes 3rd Avenue. 1.0 mi 
  31.4 L 41st Street. 0.5 mi 
  31.9 L Colby Avenue. 0.3 mi 
 15 32.2 L  At 44th Street turn left into entrance to the Interurban Trail going south. 3.0 mi 
 16 35.2 L Exit trail on Casino Drive going under SR-526. 0.1 mi 
  35.3 L 84th Street SE. 0.5 mi 
  35.8 R Enter Interurban Trail headed south. 3.0 mi 
  38.8 L Cross Bike Bridge over I-5 and continue south. 0.2 mi 
  39.0 L 128th Street W (use north sidewalk). 0.2 mi 
  39.2  At 3rd Ave light cross to south sidewalk and continue east. 0.2 mi 
 17 39.4 R Return to McCollum Park.  

 

© Seattle Bicycle Touring Club 2009 

 



South Everett - Everett - Snohomish 
40 miles 

 

© Seattle Bicycle Touring Club 2009 


